

102017033

Docket No. 3336-4002



10201703.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.

ENGELMANN, et al

09/580,249

Group Art Unit: 2836

Filed

May 26, 2000

Examiner: F. FLEMING

For

DEVICE FOR INTERLOCKING THE STEERING COLUMN

OF AN AUTOMOTIVE STEERING MECHANISM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT)

Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party/parties: <u>Joachim ENGELMANN</u>, <u>Peter Andreas GRATZL</u>, and Hagen FRIEDRICH
- 2. Name and address of receiving party/parties:

Name	Valeo Deutschland GmbH & Co. Sicherheitssysteme						
Internal Address:							
Street Address: Waldstrasse 2							
City	Erdweg		Country	Germany	ZIP	<u>D-85253</u>	
Name	Name						
Internal Address:							
Street Address:							
City			State		ZIP		

[] Additional names and addresses attached. 02/11/2002 GTON11 00000136 09580249 40.00 OP 31746 v1

Recordation of Assignment Document No. 101485437A, dated December 2, 2000. Specifically, please correct the Assignee's name from "Valeo Deutschland GmbH & Co., Schliessystems," to --Valeo Deutschland GmbH & Co. Sicherheitssysteme-. A copy of the Assignment, recorded Recordation Cover Sheet and Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is enclosed for Office's reference.

Assig	nment Execution Date: June 20, June 27 and June 15, 2000, respectively						
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on						
	[x] Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/580,249, filed on May 26, 2000</u>						
	[] Patent No.(s)						
5.	Address all future communications to:						
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x $\underline{1}$ property(ies) = $\underline{\$ 40.00}$						
	[X] A check in the amount of $\$$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.						
	[] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No						
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4503. Order No. 3336-4002.						
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Respectfully submitted,						
Dated	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. By: Keats A. Quinalty Registration No. 46,426						
MOR 345 F New (202) (202)	Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet9 RESPONDENCE ADDRESS: GAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. Park Avenue York, New York 10154 857-7887 Telephone 857-7929 Facsimile REC-PAT.NY Rev 05/26/98						

meo 9/21/00

ft:581



7 Docket No. <u>333</u>	36-4002

191485437 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.		00/590 240		
Seriai No.	:	09/580,249		Group Art Unit:
Filed	:	May 26, 2000		Examiner:
For	:	DEVICE FOR INTERLOCK OF AN AUTOMOTIVE STI		
	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER S	SHEET PURSUA	NT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31
Hon. Comm BOX ASSIC		tents and Trademarks		
	D.C. 20231			
Sir:				
Pleas	e record the at	tached original documents or	copy thereof.	
	e of conveying n FRIEDRICE	g party/parties: Joachim ENGI	ELMANN, Peter A	Andreas GRATZL, and
		of receiving party/parties:		
	e and address	of receiving party/parties: utschland GmbH & Co.		
2. Name	e and address o	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co.		
2. Name	e and address of Valeo Det Schliesssy	of receiving party/parties: utschland GmbH & Co. esteme		
2. Name Name Interr	e and address of the Valeo Det Schliesssy and Address:	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co. steme Waldstrasse 2		
2. Name	e and address of Valeo Det Schliesssy	of receiving party/parties: utschland GmbH & Co. esteme		
2. Name Name Interr	e and address of valeo Dei Schliesssynal Address: t Address:	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co. steme Waldstrasse 2		
2. Name Name Interestrict Street City Name	e and address of valeo Dei Schliesssynal Address: t Address:	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co. steme Waldstrasse 2	y <u>Germany</u>	ZIP D-85253
2. Name Name Intern Stree City Name Intern	e and address of Valeo Det Schliesssy nal Address: Erdweg	of receiving party/parties: utschland GmbH & Co. esterne Waldstrasse 2 Country	y <u>Germany</u>	ZIP _D-85253
2. Name Name Intern Stree City Name Intern	e and address of Valeo Det Schliesssy nal Address: Erdweg e nal Address: t Address:	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co. esteme Waldstrasse 2 Country	y <u>Germany</u>	ZIP D-85253
2. Name Name Intern Stree City Name Intern Stree	e and address of Valeo Det Schliesssy nal Address: Erdweg e nal Address: t Address:	of receiving party/parties: atschland GmbH & Co. esteme Waldstrasse 2 Country	y Germany	ZIP D-85253

		Execution Date
4.	Applic	ation Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
	nis document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on	
	[x]Pa	tent Application No.(s) 09/580,249
	[] Pa	tent No.(s)
5.	Addres	ss all future communications to:
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154
6.	Total n	number of applications and patents involved:
7.	Total fo	ee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$ 40.00
	[x]	A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>3336-4002</u> .
8.		ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.
		Respectfully submitted,
Dated	d: <u>Sep</u>	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. By: Joseph A. Calvaruso Registration No28,287
		Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet5
COR	RESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS:
345 F New (212)	Park Ave York, N 758-480	ew York 10154
	M: REC 05/26/98	2-PAT.NY 3
		-/. +

-2

571613_1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: 6, ave de Marin ville, F-94100 St. Maur des Fosses, France
Joachim ENGELMANN, Freiligrathring 11, D-40878 Ratingen Germany
Peter Andreas GRATZL, Hauptstrasse 9, D-85253 Erdweg, Germany
Hagen FRIEDRICH, Propst-Morhardt-Strasse 45, D-85229 Markt Indersdorf, Germany (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
Device for Interlocking the Steering Column of an Automotive Steering Mechanism
(title of discovery or invention)
[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, May 26, 2000
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No. 09/580,249, and
WHEREAS:
Valeo Deutschland GmbH & Co., Sicherheitssysteme, Waldstrasse 2, D-85253 Erdweg, Germany
(name and address of assignee)
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and

545631_1

behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions. continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's sig	gnature:	•	ouchen	1	Ene	Unam
Joachim ENG		JFirst Nazha		Middle initial	ØL.	ast name
Citizenship:						
IN WITNESS	WHERE	OF, I have l	nereunto set	my hand and affixed my	seal this <u>20</u>	day of June,
STATE OF) ss.:				
COUNTY OF	7)				
On this	day of		, 19,	before me, the undersig	ned authority, p	ersonally appeared to me
	nowledged	to me that		ho is described in and w I the same as his own vol		foregoing Assignment, and deed for the uses and
Notary Public					•	

- 2 -

	Polar	R. J.	(10	
Assignor's signature:	1 cher	unareas	grange	
Peter Andreas GRATZL	First Name	Middle initial	Last name	
•	A 6 4			
Citizenship: German	Austrian			
IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I have hereunto se	et my hand and affixed my s	eal this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u>	_•
19 2000				
STATE OF)				
•	S.:			
COUNTY OF)				
•				
On this day of	, 19	_, before me, the undersigne	d authority, personally appeared	
	. 1 .1 .1			
			d who executed the foregoing Assign	
		ecuted the same as his own v	oluntary act and deed for the uses an	d .
purposed therein specified	•			
Notary Public				
	,			
	· leago.		triedrich	
Assignor's signature:	nagen		1 necentary	
Hagen FRIEDRICH Fi	irst Name	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship: German				
			15	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	f, I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed my so	eal this 15 day of Jule	_,
19/2000.			_	
STATE OF)				
ss	•			
COUNTY OF)	·••			
,				
On this day of	, 19	_, before me, the undersigne	d authority, personally appeared	
			d who executed the foregoing Assign	
		cuted the same as his own v	oluntary act and deed for the uses and	đ
purposed therein specified				
		_		
		•		
Notary Public				
Notary Fublic			•	
FORM: ASSIGN. PAT				
Rev. 07/29/99				

545631_1

RECORDED: 02/06/2002